
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
     

  

 

 

  
 

 
 

 
  

    

     
   

     
   
      
   

   
  

 

   
   

   
  

 
   

   
     

   
    

   
    

  
 

 

   
   

   
      

   
    

   
     

   
    

 
 
 
 

  

DEFENSE HEALTH BOARD MEETING 
SEPTEMBER 11, 2023 
9:00 AM - 5:30 PM ET 

River’s Edge Community Center 
850 Sterling Cook Street (Bldg. 256)

Portsmouth, Virginia 23708 
Virtual via Zoom

Dr. Karen Guice, President 
CAPT Shawn Clausen, Executive Director and Designated Federal Officer 

September 11 - Open Meeting 

9:00 AM 

9:15 AM 

12:15 PM 

1:00 PM 

1:45 PM 

2:45 PM 

3:00 PM 

3:45 PM 

4:45 PM 

5:20 PM 

5:30 PM 

Meeting Called to Order/ 
Opening Remarks/ 
Administrative Remarks 

Report Deliberation:  Eliminating Racial and 
Ethnic Health Disparities in the MHS 

Lunch 

The Defense Health Agency:  Moving from 
Transition to Execution 

DHA Tidewater Market Overview 

Break 

Tasker Update: Effective Public Health 
Communication Strategies with Department of 
Defense Personnel 

Topic Brief:  Prolonged Casualty Care 

Introduction to Naval Afloat Medical Capability 

Closing Remarks 

Adjourn 

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/89257174194?pwd=WWVuQzdINTVSeWN1YXA0TzVlMGNQZz09



